ORDER SHEET

16.03.2023

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble SAYEED AHMED BABA, Officiating Chairperson & Member (A)

Case No. – <u>OA-798 of 2022</u>

Respondents

	Pulak Sharma	VERSUS – The State of West Bengal & Ors	
Serial No. and	For the Applicant	: Mr. D. Saha,	
Date of order		Learned Advocate.	
04	For the State	: Mr. S. Ghosh,	

The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (Pt.-II) dated 23rd November, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5(6) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

Learned Advocate.

On consent of the learned counsels for the contesting parties the case is taken up for consideration sitting singly.

The prayer in this application is for setting aside the suspension order dated 03.11.2022 upon the applicant. Mr. Saha at this stage prays for an interim order to the effect that the suspended employee, the applicant be given his admissible subsistence allowance which is his right and which the respondent has failed to pay.

Mr. Ghosh in response prays for adjournment to consult the department.

The matter is admitted.

Mr. Saha prays for liberty to modify the interim prayer (b) during the course of this day. Prayer is allowed.

Case No. - <u>OA-798 of 2022</u>

Pulak Sharma .

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Let the matter appear under the heading Reply/Rejoinder and Objection on **11.04.2023**.

SAYEED AHMED BABA OFFICIATING CHAIRPERSON & MEMBER(A)

sc